

CITYWIDE SIDEWALK REPAIR PROJECT PHASE II, CIP 9720

Drawing No.
Project Engineer: Victor Sanchez
Project Manager: Victor Sanchez

Bid awarded on _____ by City Council to _____
for the sum of _____
All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.

Dated _____
City Clerk _____

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #4		CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3		CONTRACTOR #5		CONTRACTOR #6		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
				J/R Construction 1120 Ninth Ave, San Mateo, CA 94402 (650)343-6109		Pecion Grade Inc 5 San Juan Grade Rd, Ste 150, Salinas CA 93906 (831)800-1602		FBD Vanguard Construction 550 Greenville Rd, Livermore, CA 94550 (925)245-1300		Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc. 1370 Norman Ave, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (408)970-9900		DOD Construction LTD 3501 Edison Hwy, Bakersfield CA 93307 (861)368-8000		Coastal Paving & Excavating, Inc. 24560 Silver Cloud Ct, Monterey, CA 93940 (831)946-2099				
BASE BID NO. 1 - LOCATIONS 1 - 5																		
1	CONSTRUCTION COORDINATION / MOBILIZATION; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$151,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	
2	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ALL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND HARDWARE (INCLUDING REMOVAL AT END OF PROJECT); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$150,865.00	\$ 150,865.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	
3	FURNISH AND INSTALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15-GALLON TREE (INCLUDING 180 CALENDAR DAY TYPE II PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE PERIOD); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	19	EA	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$2,519.00	\$ 47,861.00	\$1,780.00	\$ 33,820.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	
5	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TREE, GRIND TREE STUMP TO 36" BELOW GRADE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	30	EA	\$ 1,955.80	\$ 58,674.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	
6	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TREE STUMP TO 36" BELOW GRADE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	6	EA	\$ 612.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	
7	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1267	LF	\$ 38.50	\$ 48,779.50	\$29.28	\$ 37,097.76	\$35.00	\$ 44,345.00	\$20.00	\$ 25,340.00	\$55.00	\$ 69,685.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,345.00	\$65.00	\$ 82,355.00	
8	CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1267	LF	\$ 103.95	\$ 131,704.65	\$144.00	\$ 182,448.00	\$98.00	\$ 124,166.00	\$82.00	\$ 103,894.00	\$130.00	\$ 164,710.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 126,700.00	\$120.00	\$ 152,040.00	
9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE HEAVY DUTY CURB AND GUTTER	0	LF	\$ 73.85	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
10	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE TYPE "C" HEAVY DUTY CURB AND GUTTER, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	LF	\$ 167.30	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	10824	SF	\$ 9.80	\$ 106,075.20	\$8.55	\$ 92,545.20	\$7.00	\$ 75,768.00	\$10.00	\$ 108,240.00	\$13.00	\$ 140,712.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 67,650.00	\$15.00	\$ 162,360.00	
12	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	10824	SF	\$ 18.20	\$ 196,996.80	\$16.13	\$ 174,591.12	\$12.00	\$ 129,888.00	\$20.00	\$ 216,480.00	\$24.00	\$ 259,776.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 216,480.00	\$22.00	\$ 238,128.00	
13	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE A" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	16	EA	\$ 10,787.35	\$ 172,597.60	\$6,900.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$7,300.00	\$ 116,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	
14	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE B" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	7	EA	\$ 10,477.25	\$ 73,340.75	\$9,406.90	\$ 65,848.30	\$9,100.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	
15	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE C" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	5	EA	\$ 10,550.40	\$ 52,752.00	\$6,989.80	\$ 34,949.00	\$9,100.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
16	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE D" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
17	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE E" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
18	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE F" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
19	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE G" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	4	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$6,989.80	\$ 27,959.20	\$7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	
20	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN AND POST, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	10	EA	\$ 873.25	\$ 8,732.50	\$900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$245.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	
21	GRIND EXISTING SIDEWALK LIP FLUSH TO ADJACENT SIDEWALK SCORELINE, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1196	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 50,232.00	\$21.45	\$ 25,654.20	\$65.00	\$ 77,740.00	\$44.00	\$ 52,624.00	\$20.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 119,600.00	\$30.00	\$ 35,880.00	
22	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH	1861	SF	\$ 12.25	\$ 22,797.25	\$8.55	\$ 15,911.55	\$8.00	\$ 14,888.00	\$12.00	\$ 22,332.00	\$15.00	\$ 27,915.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,749.00	\$30.00	\$ 55,830.00	
23	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1861	SF	\$ 25.55	\$ 47,548.55	\$16.13	\$ 30,017.93	\$22.00	\$ 40,942.00	\$22.00	\$ 40,942.00	\$30.00	\$ 55,830.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 55,830.00	\$45.00	\$ 83,745.00	
24	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH	0	SF	\$ 12.08	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
25	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	SF	\$ 29.40	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$60.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
TOTAL BASE BID NO. 1 (ITEMS 1-25)																		
(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)					\$ 1,261,145.80		\$ 981,883.26		\$ 1,060,507.00		\$ 1,284,017.00		\$ 1,202,548.00		\$ 1,555,354.00		\$ 1,654,338.00	
BASE BID NO. 2 - LOCATIONS 6-8																		
26	CONSTRUCTION COORDINATION / MOBILIZATION; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$155,200.00	\$ 155,200.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	
27	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ALL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND HARDWARE (INCLUDING REMOVAL AT END OF PROJECT); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$120,423.00	\$ 120,423.00	
28	FURNISH AND INSTALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	
29	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15-GALLON TREE (INCLUDING 180 CALENDAR DAY TYPE II PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE PERIOD); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	14	EA	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 27,440.00	\$2,519.00	\$ 35,266.00	\$1,780.00	\$ 24,920.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	
30	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TREE, GRIND TREE STUMP TO 36" BELOW GRADE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	26	EA	\$ 1,955.80	\$ 50,850.80	\$3,200.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 91,000.00	
31	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TREE STUMP TO 36" BELOW GRADE; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	15	EA	\$ 612.50	\$ 9,187.50	\$1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	
32	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	782	LF	\$ 38.50	\$ 30,107.00	\$29.28	\$ 22,896.960	\$35.00	\$ 27,370.00	\$20.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$55.00	\$ 43,010.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,370.00	\$65.00	\$ 50,830.00	
33	CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	782	LF	\$ 103.95	\$ 81,288.90	\$144.00	\$ 112,608.00	\$98.00	\$ 76,636.00	\$82.00	\$ 64,124.00	\$130.00	\$ 101,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$120.00	\$ 93,840.00	
34	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE HEAVY DUTY CURB AND GUTTER	0	LF	\$ 73.85	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
35	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE TYPE "C" HEAVY DUTY CURB AND GUTTER, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	LF	\$ 167.30	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
36	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	15,528	SF	\$ 9.80	\$ 152,174.40	\$8.55	\$ 132,764.400	\$7.00	\$ 108,696.00	\$10.00	\$ 155,280.00	\$13.00	\$ 201,864.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 97,050.00	\$15.00	\$ 232,920.00	
37	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	13,936	SF	\$ 18.20	\$ 253,635.20	\$16.13	\$ 224,787.680	\$12.00	\$ 167,232.00	\$20.00	\$ 278,720.00	\$24.00	\$ 334,464.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 278,720.00	\$22.00	\$ 306,592.00	
38	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE A" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	EA	\$ 10,787.35	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
39	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE B" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	EA	\$ 10,477.25	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
40	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE C" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	EA	\$ 10,550.40	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
41	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE D" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
42	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE E" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
43	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE F" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
44	CONSTRUCT ADA PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP "CASE G" CALTRANS STANDARD, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
45	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN AND POST, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
46	GRIND EXISTING SIDEWALK LIP FLUSH TO ADJACENT SIDEWALK SCORELINE, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1,181	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 49,602.00	\$21.45	\$ 25,332.450	\$65.00	\$ 76,765.00	\$44.00	\$ 51,964.00	\$20.00	\$ 23,620.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 118,100.00	\$30.00	\$ 35,430.00	
47	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH	1,407	SF	\$ 12.25	\$ 17,235.75	\$8.55	\$ 12,029.850	\$8.00	\$ 11,256.00	\$12.00	\$ 16,884.00	\$12.00	\$ 16,884.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,663.00	\$30.00	\$ 42,210.00	
48	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APPROACH, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1,407	SF	\$ 25.55	\$ 35,948.85	\$16.13	\$ 22,694.910	\$22.00	\$ 30,954.00	\$22.00	\$ 30,954.00							